

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Supplier Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Ingredients	spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	chill and invert bottle before opening to mix
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	122	Energy (kcal)	29	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.2	of which sugars	7.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt & Crushed Peppercorns 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Potato Chips Ltd, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, UK, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Avonmouth, Avon, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, rice flour, mixed peppercorns, sugar, sea salt, yeast extract powder, onion powder, natural flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2169	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	1.3
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	58.6	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits in Blue Snowflake Box 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1991	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	0.75
Fat	34	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	House of Fudge White Chocolate & Cranberry Fudge - Blue & Gold 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, UK, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, UK, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cranberries (5%), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1816	Energy (kcal)	432	Salt	0.2
Fat	14.5	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	73.8	of which sugars	62.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam - Blue & Gold Snowflake 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 9EE
Supplier Name and Address	MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 9EE
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g Fruit per 100g Total Sugar 62g per 100g

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1014	Energy (kcal)	253	Salt	0.02
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	63		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader House, Roman Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader House, Roman Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing (5%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1664	Energy (kcal)	397	Salt	0.17
Fat	18	of which saturates	7.4		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	24		
Fibre	3	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Blue & Gold Snowflake
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1591	Energy (kcal)	379	Salt	0.21
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	2.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Scaglietti (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Additive: Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla Flavour, Glazing Agents (Glucose Syrup, Acacia, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Glycerine, Shellac)), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2340	Energy (kcal)	562	Salt	0.2
Fat	38	of which saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	46	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy/coeliac sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No